CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVES
NATIONAL TYPE 2-IA FIREFIGHTER CREW CONTRACT

John Colby (Michael Howorth acting)

USDA, Forest Service, Region 5
2550 Riverside Drive
Susanville, CA 96130

Phone: 530-336-5521

FAX: 530-336-5758

E-Mail: jcolby@fs.fed.us, mhoworth@fs.fed.us

Melody Culp

USDA, Forest Service, Region 6
333 SW First Avenue

Portland, OR 97204

Phone: (541) 592-4042

Cell: (541) 659-2854

Fax: (541) 592-4010

E-Mail: mculp@fs.fed.us

Terry Eller

USDA, Forest Service, Region 8
1133 Massey Branch Road
Robbinsville, NC 28771

Phone: (828) 479-6431 ext. 4104

Cell: (828) 779-2081
Fax: (828) 479-6784
E-Mail: teller@fs.fed.us

Robert Gavenas

USDA, Forest Service, Region 6
1262 Hemlock Road

Carson, WA 98610

Phone: (509) 395-3386

Fax: (509) 427-3215

E-Mail: rgavenas@fs.fed.us

Ron Heinbockel

USDA, Forest Service, Region 5
159 Lawrence Street

Quincy, CA 95971

Phone: 530-283-0555

Fax: 530-283-1821

E-Mail: rheinbickel@fs.fed.us

Alex McBath

USDA, Forest Service, Region 5
3644 Avtech Parkway

Redding, CA 96002

Phone: 530-226-2401

Fax: 530-226-2484

E-Mail: amcbath@fs.fed.us

Maggie McDonald

USDA, Forest Service, Region 1
Ft. Missoula, Bldg 24

Missoula, MT 59804

Phone: (406) 329-1075

Fax:

E-Mail: nlgibson@fs.fed.us

Jeff Pulfer

USDA, Forest Service, Region 5
PO Box 220

Cedarville, CA 96104

Phone: (530) 640-0398

Fax: (530) 279-8809

E-Mail: jpulfer@fs.fed.us

Lisa Rynearson

USDA, Forest Service, Region 6
431 Patterson Bridge Road
John Day, OR 97845

Phone: (541) 575-3106

Fax: (541) 575-3027

E-Mail: Irynearson@fs.fed.us

Peter Wacker

USDA, Forest Service, Region 6
PO Box 490

Prineville, OR 97754

Phone: (541) 416-6452

Fax: (541) 416-6690

E-Mail: pwacker@fs.fed.us

Steve Waters

USDA, Forest Service, Region 4
3948 Development Avenue
Boise, ID 83705

Phone: (208) 373-4326

Fax: (208) 384-3405

E-Mail: swaters@fs.fed.us



CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVES
NATIONAL TYPE 2-IA FIREFIGHTER CREW CONTRACT

Melody Culp
AG-024B-C-06-9161 Grayback Forestry, Inc. (NCC-7B, NCC-7C)
AG-024B-C-06-9169 Diamond Fire (NCC-7A)
AG-024B-C-07-9265 Diamond Fire (NCC-23A)
AG-024B-C-07-9266 Ferguson Management Co. South (NCC-23B)

John Colby (Michael Howorth acting)
AG-024B-C-07-9267 Firestorm Wildland Fire Suppression (NCC-22)

Terry Eller
AG-024B-C-06-9164 PatRick Corporation (NCC-18A, NCC-18B)

Robert Gavenas
AG-024B-C-06-9164 PatRick Corporation (NCC-1A)
AG-024B-C-06-9160 ASP Fire (NCC-1B)
AG-024B-C-06-9163 Miller Timber Services (NCC-2A, NCC-2B)

Ron Heinbockel
AG-024B-C-07-9267 Firestorm Wildland Fire Suppression (NCC-21)

Alex McBath
AG-024B-C-07-9265 Diamond Fire (NCC-19C)
AG-024B-C-07-9266 Ferguson Management Co. South (NCC-19B)
AG-024B-C-07-9268 Grayback Forestry, Inc. (NCC-19D)
AG-024B-C-07-9270 Mountaineers Fire Crew, LLC (NCC-19A)

Maggie McDonald
AG-024B-C-06-9161 Grayback Forestry, Inc. (NCC-13A, NCC-13B)

Jeff Pulfer
AG-024B-C-06-9162 Lost River Fire Management (NCC-8A)
AG-024B-C-07-9269 Lost River Fire Management (NCC-20)

Lisa Rynearson
AG-024B-C-06-9160 ASP Fire (NCC-4A, NCC-4B)
AG-024B-C-06-9161 Grayback Forestry, Inc. (NCC-3A, NCC-3B, NCC-5A, NCC-5B)

Peter Wacker
AG-024B-C-06-9164 PatRick Corporation (NCC-6A, NCC-6B, NCC-6C)
AG-024B-C-06-9160 ASP Fire (NCC-9A, NCC-9B)
AG-024B-C-06-9168 GFP Enterprises (NCC-6D)

Steve Waters
AG-024B-C-06-9164 ASP Fire (NCC-16)
AG-024B-C-06-9160 PatRick Corporation (NCC-14A, NCC-14B)



